
SPECIAL DATES

6/1 9:30am Lord’s Table
 11:15am Children’s Summer Choir begins

6/6 10am Grace in the Park

6/7 10am VBS Craft/Decor Prep

6/8  5pm Bruster’s Ice Cream Social at Camp Jordan

6/8-15  GraceWorks Alaska Trip

6/9 -13  CentriKid Camp
 
6/18 5:30pm GSM One Night of Worship @ MHBC
 6:30pm Deacons’ meeting

6/22 10:30am Combined English/Spanish Service
 
6/26 5pm Charla y Chat @ Choices

JUNE
what’s happening in

REGULAR SCHEDULE

Sun 9:30am Worship service, Nursery, Children’s Church
 10:45am Fellowship
 11:15am Sunday school & Electives, Nursery,
  Grace en Español service
 4:15pm Adult Choir

Joan Swanson
Melissa Baccarella
Jonathan Kleis
Debbie Barrow
Jenn Greve
Maria Aaron
Bella Garcia
Dennis Pizer
Zina Allen
Savannah Merritt
Bobbie Strothers
Larry Poff
Maddox Houts

1
4
5
6

7
11

12
13

14
15

6/2
6/4
6/6
6/9

6/22
6/24
6/26
6/27

Maureena Duran
David Madison
Jack Smith
Judy Faulkner
Abigail Short
Ken Mintey
Jaime Barrett
Stefanie Hale
Brielle Conolly
Micah Love
Pam Dratnol
June Love
Sheyla Loyde

16
19
20
21
23
24
25

28
29
30

BIRTHDAYS

ANNIVERSARIES
Devin & Brittney Jackson
Jeremy & Jaime Barrett
Steve & Debbie Sherrit
Marty & Nancy Cooper 
Gavin & Sandy Gromacki

Jeff & Bethany Reese
Greg & Kathy Estes
Rick & Judy Hodges
Wally & Alison Lockridge

Week 1 Roger Rich, Donna Rich, Tom Crum,                
Marj Crum, Brittney Jackson, OPEN

Week 2 Sherry Poff, Steve Lyons, Sylvia Lyons,                   
June Love, Jennifer Morse, Brittney Jackson

Week 3 John Parshall, Sue Hahn, Paul Snyder,
Alicia Snyder, Tip Haynes, Gloria Haynes

Week 4 Cheryl Howe, Don Walker, Rhonda Walker
Jeff Reese, Bethany Reese, Ed Scott

Week 5 “New Community” Class

CONTACT KELLY O’REAR AT 423-432-4102 
IF YOU’D LIKE TO JOIN THE TEAM!

HOSPITALITY TEAM SCHEDULE


