

REGULAR SCHEDULE

9:30am Sun Worship service, Nursery, Children's Church

Grace en Español service

4:15pm Adult Choir

10:45am Fellowship Sunday school & Electives, Nursery, 11:15am

L - --- I/- T--I-I-

BIRTHDAYS

Week 1

Week 2

Week 3

Week 4

Week 5

1	Joan Swanson	16	Maureena Duran
4	Melissa Baccarella	19	David Madison
5	Jonathan Kleis	20	Jack Smith
6	Debbie Barrow	21	Judy Faulkner
	Jenn Greve	23	Abigail Short
7	Maria Aaron	24	Ken Mintey
11	Bella Garcia	25	Jaime Barrett
	Dennis Pizer		Stefanie Hale
12	Zina Allen	28	Brielle Conolly
13	Savannah Merritt	29	Micah Love
	Bobbie Strothers	30	Pam Dratnol
14	Larry Poff		June Love
15	Maddox Houts		Sheyla Loyde

HOSPITALITY TEAM SCHEDULE

IF YOU'D LIKE TO JOIN THE TEAM!

CONTACT KELLY O'REAR AT 423-432-4102

Roger Rich, Donna Rich, Tom Crum, Marj Crum, Brittney Jackson, OPEN

Sherry Poff, Steve Lyons, Sylvia Lyons,

John Parshall, Sue Hahn, Paul Snyder,

Jeff Reese, Bethany Reese, Ed Scott

"New Community" Class

Alicia Snyder, Tip Haynes, Gloria Haynes

Cheryl Howe, Don Walker, Rhonda Walker

June Love, Jennifer Morse, Brittney Jackson

SPECIAL DATES

6/1	9:30am 11:15am	Lord's Table Children's Summer Choir begins
6/6	10am	Grace in the Park
6/7	10am	VBS Craft/Decor Prep
6/8	5pm	Bruster's Ice Cream Social at Camp Jordan
6/8-15		GraceWorks Alaska Trip
6/9-13		CentriKid Camp
6/18	5:30pm 6:30pm	
6/22	10:30am	Combined English/Spanish Service
6/26	5pm	Charla y Chat @ Choices

ANNIVERSARIES

Gavin & Sandy Gromacki

6/2	Devin & Brittney Jackson	6/22	Jeff & Bethany Reese
,	Jeremy & Jaime Barrett	6/24	Greg & Kathy Estes
	Stava & Dabbia Sharrit	6/26	Pick & Judy Hodges

6/26 Rick & Judy Hodges 6/6 Steve & Debbie Sherrit 6/27 Wally & Alison Lockridge 6/9 Marty & Nancy Cooper